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RAILWAY STATIONS IN KERALA
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to modernize Cheriyanad Railway Station;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to change/shift the railway terminal at Changanacherry station in Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Improvement of amenities is a continuous process. Minimum essential amenities are already available at Cheriyanad
Railway station.

(c) & (d): At present, no such proposal to change/shift the railway terminal at Changanacherry station in Kerala has been received.
However, as a part of doubling project, there is a proposal for providing new station building at this station.
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